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Nivitha (LKK Auto)
——
From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsenchong@sg.cntaiping.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 4 June 2019 2,03 PM
To: rannietan@firstautoworks.com.sg
Cc: Suhaimi; assignments
Subject: RE- Firstauto [KB) - Ronnie Tai/ NTUC insurance /TP Our insured SLF 8769L / DOA
29/05/2019 / our ref: snm 19d202480
Dear Sit.

We will be nssigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants pte Hd to survey vour client's vehicle.
Aside o | Kk,

Please proceed to survey the third party vehicle on W1 basis.

-I-hﬁ.ﬂll. bl &af

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Execitiva

Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 078308
DID- (85) 43896171 | M(E5) X000 XXNX | F:{65) 6222 1033

W: wwiw sg cntsiping com | FB: wwiw fscebook comichinataipingsa/ | WeChat: X V¥ Taiping SG 3 Anson
Read #16-00 Sprngleaf Tower Singaptre 079909
DID: (661 £2250171 | M (B5) XXXX XXXX | F (65)6222 1033

From; Ronnie Tan [mallto:ronnie.tan@firstautoworks.com.sg)

Sent: Tuesday, 4 June, 2019 1:50 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Suhaimi <suhaimi@firstautoworks.com.sg> .

Subject: RE: Firstauto (KB) - Ronnie Tan/ NTUC insurance /TP Our insured SLF 8769L / DOA 25/05/2019 / our ref:
Snm1gd202480

Hi Mr Chang

Please kindly amanye Adrian Ling or Marcus Chua from LKK fo survey SLF87T88L

Thafk you

Regard

Ronnig

From: "Chong Boon Sen” <boansan, chung@se.cntaiping.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 4 June, 2019 12:56 PM _ _
To: “ronnie. @nfirstautoworks.com.sg” <ronnietan@fistaytoworks.com.sg>, "subaimil§ifirstautoworks, com.sq"
<syhaimiETirstauloworks: oom.sa>
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Subject: RE: Firstauto (KB) - Ronnie Tan/ NTUC insurance /TP Qur insured SLF 87651 / DOA 29/05/2019 / our ref:
snm19d202480

Di=ar Sir.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your clignt's vehicie jointly with your clientiyour mator
werkshop: We propose to use one of the following motor survieyors ta cenduct the joint pre-repair survay as a single
joint expart,

ADRIAN LING
Kelvin Ang

SEE CHEW SENG
LOW SAR HUEI
HONG FOOK GHOY
XING QUD QIANG
KENNETH KONG
SIMON HO

CHUA WEIJIE
MARCUS CHUA

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appaintment of any of these motor surveyors
as a singla joint axper

Yiu may selecl one of the listed molor sutveyors:and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the
singhe joint expert '

Chong Beoon Sen
Claims Execttive
Deépartiment

China Taiping insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleal Towsr Singapore 079909
DIy (B5) 53806177 | M (85) XXXX XXXX | F (65) 62221033

W:wwe sipehtping corm | FB: www fatebook comvchinataipingsal | WeChat: 77?7 Taiping SG 3 Anson Road
#16-00 Spnngleaf Tower Singapore 079809 _ '
DID (B5) 33896171 | M (85) XXXX XXXX | F (85)6222 1033

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Tuesday, 4 lune; 2019 12:30 PM

To: Chong Booh Sen <boadnsen.chong@se ¢ntaiping.coms; ronnle.tan@firs rks.comm
sutrampafirstautoworks com.sg

Cc: Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg cntalping.coms

Subject; FW! Firstauto (KB) - Ronnie Tan/ NTUC insutance /TP Our insured SLF 8769L / DDA 29/05/2019

Oear Boon Sen,

Please conduct PR3 — TP SLFE769L (SNM18DI0DZARD) sbonest possible,
File with OIC - Boon 5en - 3896171



From: Rornie Tan [malltoronnie tan @ firstautoworks.com sg]

‘Sent: Tuesday, 4 June 2019 12:18 PM

To: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept @sg cntatping. com=>

Ce; Suliaimi <suhaimi@frstautoworks. tom. sg>

Subject: Firstauto (KB) - Rennie Tan/ NTUC insurance /TP Our Insured SLF 8769L / DOA 29/05/2019

Date: 04(08/2018
Nelics o accidibnt
Firstauto (K8 - Rannie Tan/ NTUG insurance /TP Our insured SLF 87680 / DOA 28/05/2019

To  Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapors) Pie. Lid,
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleal Tower
Singapore 078200

Dear Sir

We ars insiructed by Low Hock Siang o notify you of a road iraffic accident on 28/05/2019 al about 17.10) at Side Rd Leading to
Income Bldg our clight sicustomisr's vehicle registration number SLF 54760 and vehicle registration numbser YM 821H driven by
you al the matedal e A copy of the Singapaote accident statamantirafic police report filed is anclosed.

As-a rasllt of the accident. our client's/customer's vahicle has been damaged. Before our clignlwe proceed 1o repair the damaged
vehicle, pleate (el us know within 2 working days of your receipl of this nétice whather you o your insurer would like to conduct a
Ipre-repiir survey of tha vehicle: If we da nol recaive-any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our elientwa shall procesd to
repair the vehicle withoul further refesence to you.

Yours faithfully,

Ronpie Tan

1% Autaworks Ple Lid
23 Kakl Bukit Ave 4
#0401 (South Wing)
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